Neelabh Spinning Mills Private Limited

CIN:U17115DL1986PTC172560

Regd. Off.: 703, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 Email id: neelabhspinning@gmail.com

Dated: 04-02-2025

To, The Manager (Listing), BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that, our company, M/s Neelabh Spinning Mills Private Limited, has sold 10,00,010 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each on 03-02-2025 representing 16.63% of the equity share capital of B. P. Capital Limited

In reference to the same, we are hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

For and on behalf of

Neclabb Spin Bog Mins Private Lintited

Ram Niwas Sharma

Director

DIN: 08427985

CC:

The Compliance Officer
B. P. Capital Limited
Plot No 138, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area,
Sohna, Distt Mewat, Haryana - 122103

The Manager (Listing), Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkatta, West Bengal – 700001

The Manager (Listing), TheDelhi Stock Exchange Ltd., DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi – 110002

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part -A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	B. P. Capital Limited		
Names of the Acquirer and Persons	Neelabh Spinning Mills Private Limited		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the			
Acquirer			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to	No .		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited, CSE Limited.		
the shares of TC are Listed			
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	Sale through Off Market Transaction		
market / public issue / rights issue			
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer,			
etc.)			
		% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
Details of the acquisition/sale as	Number of	share/ voting	diluted share/
follows	•		voting capital of
10110113	Shares	wherever	the TC
		applicable	the re
Before the acquisition/sale under			
consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Neelabh Spinning Mills Private Limited	10,00,010	16.63	16.63
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0.00	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	0	0.00	0.00
shares	0	0.00	0.00
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			

the TC acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c+d)	10,00,010	16.63	16.63
Details of aequisition/sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold		The state of the s	
Neelabh Spinning Mills Private Limited	10,00,010	16.63	16.63
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	0	0	0.00
shares	0	O	0.00
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer	0	0	0.00
to receive shares carrying voting rights in		O	0,00
the TC acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c+d)	10,00,010	16.63	16.63
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		er e	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Neelabh Spinning Mills Private Limited	0	0.00	0.00
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0.00	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	0	0.00	0.00
shares	V	0.00	0.00
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any			amagin disan mendinggan dan disang pagahan menang san sanahan berahadi salaman sanan
other instrument that entitles the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC acquired /sold			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0.00	0.00
Salient features of the securities acquired	Not Applicable	and the second s	
salient leatures of the securities acquired	1 1		

shares etc.			
Date of acquisition of/sale/ date of	03-02-2025		
receipt of intimation of allotment of	Sale through Off Market Transaction		
shares/ VR/ warrants/convertible			
securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares in			
the TC.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital	INR 6,01,18,000/- comprising of 60,11,800 Equity		
of the TC before the said acquisition	Shares of INR 10/- each.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	INR 6,01,18,000/- comprising of 60,11,800 Equity		
of the TC after the said acquisition	Shares of INR 10/- each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	INR 6,01,18,000/- comprising of 60,11,800 Equity		
TC after the said acquisition	Shares of INR 10/- each.		

Part-B

Name of the Target Company: B. P. Capital Limited

Name(s) of the Acquirer and	Whether t	he Acquirer	PAN of the Acquirer and/
Persons Acting in Concert	belongs to	Promoter/	or PACs
(PAC) with the Acquirer	Promoter grou	ıp	
Neelabh Spinning Mills Private	No		AAACN5756H
Limited			

For and on behalf of

Neelabh Spinning Mills Private Limited

For Neelabh Spinning Mill Pvt. Ltd.

Ram Niwas Sharma Auth/Director

Director

DIN: 08427985

Place: New Delhi Date: 04-02-2025